

Kansas City

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 220466 Ve	rsion: 1	1	Name:
-------------------	----------	---	-------

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:5/20/2022In control:CouncilOn agenda:6/16/2022Final action:6/16/2022

Title: Authorizing the First Amendment to the Water Purchase Agreement between Kansas City, Missouri

and Clay County Public Water Supply District #8 and extending the Agreement for 20 years.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 220466 Fact Sheet, 2. 220466 First Amendment to Water Purchase 6.6.2022, 3. 220466 Water

Purchase Agreement 6.6.2022, 4. 220466 Fiscal Note, 5. 220466 TIO Cmte Presentation, 6.

Authenticated Ordinance 220466

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/16/2022	1	Council	Passed	Pass
6/9/2022	1	Council	Assigned to Third Read Calendar	Pass
6/8/2022	1	Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee	Do Pass	Pass
5/26/2022	1	Council	referred	

ORDINANCE NO. 220466

Authorizing the First Amendment to the Water Purchase Agreement between Kansas City, Missouri and Clay County Public Water Supply District #8 and extending the Agreement for 20 years.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the Director of Water Services is hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of Kansas City, the First Amendment to the Water Purchase Agreement between Kansas City, Missouri and Clay County Public Water Supply District #8 extending the Agreement for 20 years. A copy of the amendment and the Water Purchase Agreement are on file in the office of the Director of Water Services.

Approved as to form and legality:
Nicole Rowlette
Assistant City Attorney